

PART-TIME YEAR-ROUND PARK STEWARD

The Nantucket Land Bank is seeking a qualified individual for the position of Park Steward starting December 5, 2023. This is a year-round, part-time position for 18 hours/week (Tuesday, Thursday and one weekend day). The primary focus of the Park Steward will be to help with patrols and ensure that Land Bank properties are clean, safe, and accessible for public use. Other land management tasks may be assigned by the Land Steward as needed. Must be able to interact with the public in a friendly and professional manner. Also, must have a valid driver's license and be at least 18 years old or older. CORI check required. The hourly rate is \$27/hour; position does not include benefits.

Applications may be obtained at the Land Bank office or downloaded on its website (www.nantucketland bank.org). Application and cover letter must be received by the Nantucket Land Bank at 22 Broad Street, Nantucket, MA 02554 no later than November 10, 2023, at 3 p.m. Materials can also be sent via email to scampese@nantucketlandbank.org.

THE NANTUCKET ISLANDS LAND BANK IS AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND AN ALCOHOL AND DRUG FREE WORKPLACE